

CORRIGENDUM DATED - 08-01-2024

PROCUREMENT OF THERMAL PAPER ROLLS FOR POS TERMINALS

RFP NO. SBI PAYMENTS/VM/2023-24/12 DATED 27.12.2023

Sr. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	48	Annexure-B Point 2	The Bidder must have an average turnover of minimum Rs. 15 crores per annum from sales of thermal paper rolls during last 3 financial year(s) i.e. FY 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23. Bidder must produce self declaration on the company's letter head in this regard.	The Bidder must have an average turnover of minimum Rs.5 crores per annum from sales of thermal paper rolls during last 3 financial year(s) i.e. FY 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022- 23. Bidder must produce self declaration on the company's letter head in this regard.
2	51	Annexure-C Point 1.1	Monthly Manufacturing/ Converting capacity (minimum 20 lac rolls of 17 meter length) Higher	Monthly Manufacturing/ Converting capacity (minimum 15 lac rolls or Higher of 17 meter length)
3	51	Annexure-C Point 1.2	Monthly Printing capacity (minimum 20 lac rolls of 17 meters length) Higher.	Monthly Printing capacity (minimum 15 lac rolls or Higher of 17 meters length) .
4	52	Annexure -C Point 2(GSM)	55 mm	55 GSM (Acceptable Variation +/- 5 gsm)